BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, RAINEY, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, DODD, COGGS

Resolution recognizing Sherlean Roberts on her service to the City of Milwaukee Youth Council.

WHEREAS.

SHERLEAN ROBERTS

served on the City of Milwaukee Youth Council from July 2019 to July 2020 as the representative of the NEW 9th, and leaves to study chemical engineering at Marquette University; and

WHEREAS, Sherlean Roberts graduated from Dr. Howard Fuller Collegiate Academy in spring 2020, and while at Dr. Howard Fuller Collegiate Academy, she served in several programs including Student Ambassadors, Student Council, Technology Ambassadors, and as manager for the Boys' Varsity Basketball team; and

WHEREAS, Sherlean Roberts showcased her scholarly character by being a member of UWM-Upward Bound, PEARLS for TEEN Girls, Sponsor-A-Scholar, I Have A Dream Foundation and the National Honor Society; and

WHEREAS, As a member of the City of Milwaukee Youth Council, Sherlean Roberts displayed dedication to her community, excellent skills in communication, and passion to work for change; and

WHEREAS, Sherlean Roberts strives to make a difference in her community by volunteering to assist the homeless and mentoring youth and peers, and she will continue to make a difference in the City of Milwaukee by attending Marquette University starting in the fall of 2020; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Sherlean Roberts on her service to the City of Milwaukee Youth Council, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for her a happy, healthy, and prosperous future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Sherlean Roberts.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson, Khalif J. Rainey, José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, Milele A. Coggs, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 28, 2020.